

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1 MP 16733/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5691/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09.06.2010 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad in Cr1.Misc.Writ Petition No.9896 of 2010)

Satender Kr.Singh & Ors. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & Ors. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr.S.Kumar Choudhury,Adv.

Mr.J.K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr.S.K.V.Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief. It is directed that the petitioner
shall not be arrested till further orders.

(Shivraj Kaur)(Sneh Bala Mehra)

PS to Addl.Regr.)(Court Master)