

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7368/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in CRLMW No.
9567/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest and
office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed
that the petitioners shall not be arrested till the
next date of hearing.

Tag the instant petition along with SLP(Crl)
No. 5429 of 2010.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master